

Subject **RE: Freedom of Information Act Request**
From Freedom of Information <FOI@cheshirefire.gov.uk>
To [REDACTED]
Date 2017-01-16 13:39
Priority Highest



Dear [REDACTED]

Your request, received on 16 January 2017, Reference 1005

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Cheshire Fire and Rescue Service.
2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Our response, 16 January 2017

The Freedom of Information Act provides an exemption from the requirement to respond to requests for information that is already published. We have previously responded to these questions and our response can be found here:

<http://www.cheshirefire.gov.uk/about-us/key-documents/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/watch-control-officers-senior-officers-the-investigatory-powers-act-2016>

(Please note that the original requestor was also referring to the Watch Manager (Control) role, as referenced in the Investigatory Powers Act 2016)

Response prepared by:

[REDACTED] Information Manager

Notes

If you have any queries about this information, or, if you would like any further assistance with this information, please contact Jamie Burton on telephone number 01606 868807, or by e-mail to jamie.burton@cheshirefire.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request, please contact us by email at foi@cheshirefire.gov.uk or write to the Information Manager at the address below. We will endeavour to assist you, and then advise you how to progress a formal review if you require.

[REDACTED]
***Executive Support Assistant to
Paul Hancock, Chief Fire Officer & Chief Executive
Paul Vaughan, Head of Finance
Gus O'Rourke, Head of Operational Planning & Assurance
Simon Gibbins, Head of Protection
Nick Evans, Head of Prevention***

***Cheshire Fire & Rescue Service,
Headquarters, Sadler Road,
Winsford, Cheshire, CW7 2FQ
Tel: 01606 868810
email: [REDACTED]***



-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 13 January 2017 21:14
To: Freedom of Information
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Cheshire Fire and Rescue Service.
2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards

[Redacted]

--

[Redacted]

***** This E-mail, and any attachments, is intended for the addressee only. It may contain information which is legally privileged and confidential within the meaning of applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient , please advise the sender immediately by telephone and then delete the message, without copying or storing it or disclosing its contents to any other person. Any legal liability (in contract or tort or otherwise) arising from any party acting or refraining from acting on any information contained in this email is hereby excluded. Copyright in this email and attachments created by us , unless stated to the contrary, belongs to Cheshire Fire Authority. The views expressed within this communication may not necessarily reflect those of Cheshire Fire & Rescue Service and Cheshire Fire Authority. Whilst all reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure that emails and their attachments are virus free, it is the responsibility of the recipient to verify the integrity of such emails. Should you communicate with anyone at Cheshire Fire & Rescue Service by email , you consent to us monitoring and reading any such correspondence. www.cheshirefire.gov.uk Smoke Alarms Save Lives – Check Your Batteries *****